

Jonathan S. Massey jmassey@masseygail.com (202) 650-5452

August 16, 2019

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND ELECTRONIC FILING

Scott S. Harris Clerk of the Court Supreme Court of the United States One First Street, NE Washington, DC 20543-0001

Re: Land of Lincoln Mutual Health Ins. Co. v. United States, No. 18-1038, consolidated

with Moda Health Plan, Inc. v. United States, No. 18-1028, and Maine Community

Health Options v. United States, No. 18-1023

Dear Mr. Harris:

Petitioner Land of Lincoln hereby gives blanket consent to the filing of briefs *amici curiae* in support of petitioners, respondent, or neither party.

Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan S. Massey

cc: Counsel of record